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11
00:15

1100 m
2.408 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.408
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11.     Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

57.20

Big Wallace
5j. kastanie H [AR] (Hurricane Cat - Elusive Li

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: J.J.

Joel Ismael Albornoz

25.10 Vsc 2 1100 3,7 Miguel Gutierrez Give My Life , Big Wallace (ARG), It's Celtic 
23.10 Vsc 7 1100 4,7 Miguel Gutierrez El Odioso , Jose Nicolas (CHI), Pollollo (CHI
11.10 Vsc 6 1100 6,9 Alexis Morales Thunderman , Es Tremenda (CHI), Siamo F
04.10 Vsc 5 1100 2,7 Kevin Espina Cosas Imposibles , Until Sunrise (CHI), Gle
02.10 Vsc 5 1100 4,8 Franco Olivares Mister Wayne , Weno Y Malo (CHI), Memaz

2
Box: 2
ML: 25,0

55.80

Road King
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Cereza Negr

Trainer: Marco Antonio Tapia
Besitzer: Cristian Meneses S.

Franco Alfonso Olivares Ta

30.10 Vsc 2 1100 11,9 Claudio Poblete Es Positivo , Road King (CHI), Puyuhuapi (A
23.10 Vsc 2 1100 1,8 Jaime Medina Natasha Rostova , Road King (CHI), Justins
20.09 Vsc 7 1100 1,9 Franco Olivares Don Astuto , Romantique Star (CHI), Pirro (
11.09 Vsc 4 1100 2,3 Solorza Tapia Arrancate Pairino, Rocky Balboa (CHI), Rey
04.09 Vsc 3 1100 9,9 Solorza Tapia Puyuhuapi , Daddy Tito (CHI), Road King (C

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

55.80

Tiaret
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Total Impact - Teruca Feliz

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: El Senor Anguita

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

01.11 Vsc 2 1100 4,1 Jaime Medina Storm Chaser , Tiaret (CHI), Sorprendeme (
25.10 Vsc 2 1100 4,0 Jaime Medina Al Hakam , Tiaret (CHI), Eres Malula (CHI)
11.10 Vsc 11 1100 13,9 Freddy Inostroza Romantique Star , Sorprendeme (CHI), Suiz
09.08 Vsc 3 1100 3,3 Joaquin Herrera Teemo , Un Dia Con Suerte (CHI), Gemane 
02.08 Vsc 6 1000 5,9 Joaquin Herrera El Libanes , Tam Tam (CHI), Natasha Rosto

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.20

Tropical Spirit
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Tourist - Trompetita)

Trainer: Isaac Mohamed Michea Farha
Besitzer: Salamanca

Tomas Seith

01.11 Vsc 4 1300 6,1 Seith Alexander Dubai Cat , Gigante Del Paso (CHI), Radio 
25.10 Vsc 2 1200 6,9 Seith Alexander Pazzelle , Tropical Spirit (CHI), Ragnarok (A
11.10 Vsc 8 1200 3,7 Alonso Sancho Jarra De Vino , Pazzelle (CHI), Domingo De
02.10 Vsc 2 1300 11,3 Seith Alexander Better Than , Tropical Spirit (CHI), Pazzelle 
20.09 Vsc 7 1100 72,7 Jose Octavio Galaz Rey Palmeno , Splendorofthesea (CHI), Lev

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

54.90

Al Hakam
11j. rotbraun H [CL] (Last Best Place - Plaza C

Trainer: Ines Manuela Maffud Henrique
Besitzer: Gamboa

Miguel Angel Gutierrez Bad

30.10 Vsc 7 1100 22,2 Simond Gonzalez Es Positivo , Road King (CHI), Puyuhuapi (A
25.10 Vsc 1 1100 3,9 Simond Gonzalez Al Hakam , Tiaret (CHI), Eres Malula (CHI)
23.10 Vsc 5 1100 20,6 Simond Gonzalez Natasha Rostova , Road King (CHI), Justins
11.10 Vsc 4 1100 7,5 Jaime Heiden La Tropezon , Toscana In Fiore (CHI), Gem
04.10 Vsc 8 1100 17,1 Miguel Gutierrez Pollollo , Constancio (CHI), Sdarovia (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.20

Dulce Toque
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gemologist - Te Toca A Ti

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Valdivia
Besitzer: Mosqueteros De Lis

Kevin Espina Lazo

25.10 Vsc 8 1200 4,5 Kevin Espina Pazzelle , Tropical Spirit (CHI), Ragnarok (A
11.10 Vsc 8 1100 10,5 Axel Alvarez Thunderman , Es Tremenda (CHI), Siamo F
02.10 Vsc 12 1100 6,9 Alonso Sancho Mister Wayne , Weno Y Malo (CHI), Memaz
20.09 Vsc 6 1100 4,6 Lara Valdivia Arrancate Pairino, Roman War (CHI), Cach
26.08 Hch 5 1200 8,3 Luis Silva Limitless , Desert Cat (CHI), Dios Te Bendig

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.80

It's Celtic
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Passion For Gold - It's In 

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas
Besitzer: Tres M

Moises Donoso

25.10 Vsc 3 1100 9,2 Moises Donoso Give My Life , Big Wallace (ARG), It's Celtic 
11.10 Vsc 6 1200 30,1 Diego Carvacho Jarra De Vino , Pazzelle (CHI), Domingo De
04.10 Vsc 5 1100 8,1 Diego Carvacho Defensor Rojo , Todo Cambia (CHI), Dolce
27.09 Vsc 1 1100 7,6 Moises Donoso It's Celtic , Sebai (CHI), Diamond Girl (CHI)
20.09 Vsc 5 1100 11,5 Moises Donoso Don Astuto , Romantique Star (CHI), Pirro (

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

57.20

Tio Milo
9j. rotbraun W [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Lady Sylv

Trainer: Jose Guillermo Leiva
Besitzer: Alperi

Maximiliano Jose Salinas

01.11 Vsc 8 1100 23,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Dolcemama , La Unica Reina (CHI), Glen Et
25.10 Vsc 10 1100 18,2 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Mumo Querido , Pollollo (CHI), Vela Azul (C
11.10 Vsc 1 1100 2,8 Maximiliano Salinas Tio Milo , Levant (CHI), Justinsito Crack (CH
04.10 Vsc 3 1100 6,0 Maximiliano Salinas Star Honey , Troglo (CHI), Tio Milo (CHI)
27.09 Vsc 7 1100 16,7 Maximiliano Salinas Sueno Del Alma , Rakata (CHI), Defensor R

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

54.90

Puyuhuapi
9j. dunkelbr W [AR] (Interaction - Poppin Gold)

Trainer: Sergio Montano Inda
Besitzer: Cinerarias

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

01.11 Vsc 8 1100 6,6 Israel Villagran Splendorofthesea , Star Honey (CHI), Rakat
30.10 Vsc 3 1100 5,0 Israel Villagran Es Positivo , Road King (CHI), Puyuhuapi (A
25.10 Vsc 3 1100 20,2 Israel Villagran Siamo Fuori , Oscuro Y Salvaje (CHI), Puyu
23.10 Vsc 6 1100 23,9 Jose Octavio Galaz El Odioso , Jose Nicolas (CHI), Pollollo (CHI
11.10 Vsc 4 1100 38,6 Sebastian Marin Thunderman , Es Tremenda (CHI), Siamo F

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

55.80

Ultimo Romance
9j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Diamond Tycoon - Forlitan

Trainer: Guillermo Celis Perez
Besitzer: Pobre Obrero

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

01.11 Vsc 7 1100 31,3 Alexis Morales Dolcemama , La Unica Reina (CHI), Glen Et
30.10 Vsc 12 1100 92,2 Simond Gonzalez Monton De Gloria , California Spring (CHI), 
27.09 Vsc 1 1100 4,3 Guillermo Perez Ultimo Romance , Justinsito Crack (CHI), S
20.09 Vsc 5 1100 5,4 Carlos Ortega Gran Patriarca , Costamia (CHI), Sebai (CHI
11.09 Vsc 7 1100 9,8 Alexis Morales Soy Savage , Look Dad (CHI), Tuvo Una Vi

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

54.90

Costamia
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Fortify - Costa Esmeralda)

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Sol
Besitzer: Los Nanitos

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

01.11 Vsc 11 1100 14,5 Alonso Sancho Splendorofthesea , Star Honey (CHI), Rakat
25.10 Vsc 7 1100 10,0 Alonso Sancho Siamo Fuori , Oscuro Y Salvaje (CHI), Puyu
11.10 Vsc 4 1100 3,0 Alonso Sancho Tio Milo , Levant (CHI), Justinsito Crack (CH
08.10 Vsc 4 1100 2,1 Kevin Espina Rincon Escondido , Mamita Irma (CHI), Ros
27.09 Vsc 2 1100 4,2 Alonso Sancho Tuvo Una Vida , Costamia (CHI), Victory Co

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

57.20

Pelusona Soy
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Gstaad - Gloria Trevi)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Pompita

Israel Robinson Villagran

01.11 Vsc 1 1100 2,1 Israel Villagran Pelusona Soy , Mi Hechicera (CHI), Aladdin 
25.10 Vsc 3 1100 5,0 Israel Villagran El Rorro , Sorprendeme (CHI), Pelusona So
04.10 Vsc 6 1100 10,0 Ramos Urbina Star Honey , Troglo (CHI), Tio Milo (CHI)
27.09 Vsc 5 1100 20,6 Alexis Morales Sueno Del Alma , Rakata (CHI), Defensor R
20.09 Vsc 8 1300 19,7 Moises Donoso All Rounder , Jarra De Vino (CHI), Makkrix (

Ergebnis: Quoten:


